



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9349/2025**

PRAVEEN KUMAR DWIVEDI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shama, Mr. Jyoti Kavita, Ms.
Nargis, Advocates.

versus

**DUSIB DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Shivani
Phakur, Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 13, 2025/r