



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9349/2025**

PRAVEEN KUMAR DWIVEDI & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Shama, Ms. Kavita ,Ms Jyoti
Bisht , Ms Barkha, Advocates.

versus

**DUSIB DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa
Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates
for DUSIB.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.1, four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit.
2. Let the reply filed by respondent no.2, be taken on record. The delay, if any, in filing the same stands condoned.
3. List on 24.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026/aks